

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2319

Page 1, line 8, after "damages" insert "against the driver under the motion procedures provided in subsection 1" and replace the second "the" with "clear and convincing"

Page 1, line 9, remove "preponderance of the"

Page 1, line 10, replace ", for a second time in" with "within the" and replace the second comma with "immediately preceding the accident has been convicted twice for violation of section 39-08-01 and who"

Page 1, line 14, after the semicolon insert "or"

Page 1, line 16, replace "; or" with a period

Page 1, remove lines 17 through 20

Page 1, line 21, remove "damages under this section."

Renumber accordingly